
Sunday, February 18, 2018Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

47F Cloudy 80%H 9mphSE
5K Off :7:33 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 2 977   Harri Niinisto (M61) 2 M60-64     21:41.965 6:59.121:40 1.973.0

2 5 117   Vijayan Nair (M55) 5 M55-59     22:53.570 7:22.123:00 6.430.8

3 3 255   John Cosentino (M55) 3 M55-59     22:39.124 7:17.522:30 9.120.6

4 11 040   Kim Andres (F65) 1 F65-69     26:43.951 8:36.326:34 9.954.2

5 12 001   Rich Weklar (M47) 11 M45-49     26:49.889 8:38.227:00 10.116.6

6 9 193   Julio Lopez (M62) 9 M60-64     24:48.116 7:59.025:00 11.884.0

7 1 519   Lowell Koppel (M45) 1 M45-49     18:58.046 6:06.318:45 13.054.1

8 16 864   Jeffrey Conklin (M54) 14 M50-54     27:46.874 8:56.527:30 16.876.3

9 20 156   Elizabeth Trimble (F50) 4 F50-54     29:11.018 9:23.629:30 18.983.6

10 26 261   John Kramer (M56) 21 M55-59     33:20.908 10:44.033:00 20.915:20.0

11 21 283   Ruben Reyes (M62) 17 M60-64     29:51.254 9:36.529:30 21.258.2

12 6 002   Blair Casey (M31) 6 M30-34     23:09.179 7:27.123:45 35.821.3

13 15 345   Ryan Pogue (M46) 13 M45-49     27:17.112 8:46.927:55 37.894.0

14 18 861   Rich Cronin (M50) 16 M50-54     28:41.846 9:14.228:00 41.855.9

15 7 999   Doug Waters (M53) 7 M50-54     23:12.318 7:28.124:00 47.685.3

16 19 449   Kumiko McCoy (F68) 3 F65-69     29:06.286 9:22.130:00 53.715.0

17 17 555   Clay Timmons (M56) 15 M55-59     28:10.177 9:04.027:15 55.1826.6

18 8 184   Manav Shah (M33) 8 M30-34     23:41.038 7:37.424:37 55.963.2

19 28 024   Carol Creech (F67) 6 F65-69     42:35.892 13:42.743:32 56.115.7

20 14 998   David Mask (M65) 12 M65-69     27:12.356 8:45.428:10 57.644.0

21 13 890   Jojo Montoya  (F42) 2 F40-44     27:06.459 8:43.526:00 66.465.2

22 4 390   Jordan Payne (M27) 4 M25-29     22:38.846 7:17.421:00 98.854.5

23 24 050   Chris Goins (M47) 19 M45-49     36:38.943 11:47.835:00 98.946.6

24 27 097   Nathan Bruser (M46) 22 M45-49     29:08.324 9:22.727:27 101.329:54.4

25 22 060   Jaws Hansen (M57) 18 M55-59     28:17.579 9:06.429:59 101.423:52.9

26 23 044   Amie Goins (F46) 5 F45-49     36:37.160 11:47.234:30 127.168.4

27 25 688   Robert Simpson (M62) 20 M60-64     38:27.189 12:22.634:50 217.198.4

28 32 526   Cindi Gant (F59) 7 F55-59     53:58.349 17:22.359:00 301.651:43.6

29 10 343   Jen Evangelista (M46) 10 M45-49     25:54.946 8:20.533:00 425.057.9

30 30 193   Julio Lopez (M62) [2] 24 M60-64     27:49.833 8:57.527:00 49.8325:12.8

31 31 184   Manav Shah (M33) [2] 25 M30-34     25:31.734 8:13.026:30 58.2727:58.0

32 29 255   John Cosentino (M55) [2] 23 M55-59     24:53.362 8:00.726:30 96.6427:58.3

33 33 343   Jen Evangelista (M46) [2] 26 M45-49     28:51.626 9:17.433:00 248.3728:19.6

16 17 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 519 Lowell Koppel (M45) 1 M45-49 Flower Mound     18:58.046 6:06.3   19:02.1714.1 13.05 74.7%

2 977 Harri Niinisto (M61) 2 M60-64 Paimio, Finland     21:41.965 6:59.1   21:44.9193.0 1.97 74.6%

3 255 John Cosentino (M55) 3 M55-59 Plano     22:39.124 7:17.5   22:39.6850.6 9.12 67.8%

4 390 Jordan Payne (M27) 4 M25-29 Dallas     22:38.846 7:17.4   22:43.3184.5 98.85 57.0%

5 117 Vijayan Nair (M55) 5 M55-59 Plano     22:53.570 7:22.1   22:54.3820.8 6.43 67.1%

6 002 Blair Casey (M31) 6 M30-34 Carrollton     23:09.179 7:27.1   23:10.5091.3 35.82 56.0%

7 999 Doug Waters (M53) 7 M50-54 Carrollton     23:12.318 7:28.1   23:17.5995.3 47.68 65.1%

8 184 Manav Shah (M33) 8 M30-34 Dallas     23:41.038 7:37.4   23:44.2033.2 55.96 55.1%

9 193 Julio Lopez (M62) 9 M60-64 Farmers Branch     24:48.116 7:59.0   24:52.0974.0 11.88 65.8%

10 343 Jen Evangelista (M46) 10 M45-49 Irving     25:54.946 8:20.5   26:02.8867.9 425.05 55.1%

11 040 Kim Andres (F65) 1 F65-69 Irving     26:43.951 8:36.3   26:48.2014.2 9.95 77.8%

12 001 Rich Weklar (M47) 11 M45-49 Bartonville     26:49.889 8:38.2   26:56.4946.6 10.11 53.7%

13 890 Jojo Montoya  (F42) 2 F40-44     27:06.459 8:43.5   27:11.6115.2 66.46 57.4%

14 998 David Mask (M65) 12 M65-69 Lewisville     27:12.356 8:45.4   27:16.3344.0 57.64 61.7%

15 345 Ryan Pogue (M46) 13 M45-49 Carrollton     27:17.112 8:46.9   27:21.1504.0 37.89 52.4%

16 864 Jeffrey Conklin (M54) 14 M50-54 Arlington     27:46.874 8:56.5   27:53.1426.3 16.87 54.9%

17 555 Clay Timmons (M56) 15 M55-59 Carrollton     28:10.177 9:04.0   28:36.78726.6 55.18 55.0%

18 861 Rich Cronin (M50) 16 M50-54 Arlington     28:41.846 9:14.2   28:47.7095.9 41.85 51.4%

19 449 Kumiko McCoy (F68) 3 F65-69 Euless     29:06.286 9:22.1   29:11.2875.0 53.71 74.9%

20 156 Elizabeth Trimble (F50) 4 F50-54 Highland Village     29:11.018 9:23.6   29:14.6133.6 18.98 58.0%

21 283 Ruben Reyes (M62) 17 M60-64 Carrollton     29:51.254 9:36.5   29:59.4748.2 21.25 54.7%

22 060 Jaws Hansen (M57) 18 M55-59 Dallas     28:17.579 9:06.4   32:10.5073:52.9 101.42 55.2%

23 044 Amie Goins (F46) 5 F45-49 Garland     36:37.160 11:47.2   36:45.5488.4 127.16 44.1%

24 050 Chris Goins (M47) 19 M45-49 Garland     36:38.943 11:47.8   36:45.5846.6 98.94 39.3%

25 688 Robert Simpson (M62) 20 M60-64 Coppell     38:27.189 12:22.6   38:35.6238.4 217.19 42.5%

26 261 John Kramer (M56) 21 M55-59 Plano     33:20.908 10:44.0   38:40.9355:20.0 20.91 46.5%

27 097 Nathan Bruser (M46) 22 M45-49 Coppell     29:08.324 9:22.7   39:02.7169:54.4 101.32 49.0%

28 024 Carol Creech (F67) 6 F65-69 Plano     42:35.892 13:42.7   42:41.6255.7 56.11 50.4%

29 255 John Cosentino (M55) [2] 23 M55-59 Plano     24:53.362 8:00.7   52:51.69127:58.3 96.64 61.7%

30 193 Julio Lopez (M62) [2] 24 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:49.833 8:57.5   53:02.61125:12.8 49.83 58.7%

31 184 Manav Shah (M33) [2] 25 M30-34 Dallas     25:31.734 8:13.0   53:29.68527:58.0 58.27 51.1%

32 526 Cindi Gant (F59) 7 F55-59 Carrollton     53:58.349 17:22.3   55:41.9591:43.6 301.65 35.3%

33 343 Jen Evangelista (M46) [2] 26 M45-49 Irving     28:51.626 9:17.4   57:11.22228:19.6 248.37 49.5%

Average Finish Time: 28:35 Average Age Grade: 56.8%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


